

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KRJ.1/2016

Complainant : Sri Susanta Narzary

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Director of Social Welfare Department

Date of hearing : 30.05.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 30.05.2016

30.03.2010

The petitioner Sri Susanta Narzary is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Prabir Kumar Chakravarty, Dy Director, Social Welfare & i/c SPIO.

The petitioner Sri Susanta Narzary filed an RTI petition seeking for information on the name of the person who received the cheque issued for Rural Unemployed Youth Development Association to run Night Shelter Home, Kokrajhar.

The SPIO has informed that the information has been furnished to the petitioner and the petitioner Sri Susanta Narzary has also given a written statement today that he had received the information and he is satisfied with the information, hence the petition is dropped.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KRJ.1/2016/17 -A Dtd. 30.05.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Director of Social Welfare Department, M.G. Road, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-781001 for information.
- 2. Sri Susanta Narzary, S/o Sri Ranjit Narzary, Vill- Demdema, PO- Bairali, Dist- Kokrajhar, Assam, Pin-783350 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission